N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
1. Product Information
Features
Surface-mounted package
Super Trench
Advanced trench cell design
MSL1
Applications
BMS
Drones
High power inverter system
Light electric vehicles
Quick reference
BV ≧ 85 V
Ptot ≦ 500 W
ID     ≦ 360A
RDS(ON) ≦ 1.4mΩ @ VGS = 10 V
2. Pin Description
Pin           Description                           Simplified Outline            Symbol
1                       Gate(G)
2,3,4,5,6,7,8     Source(S)
9                       Drain(D)
Top View
TOLL
S
D
G
NCEP018N85LL
3. Limiting Values
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
VDS Drain-Source Voltage TC = 25 ℃ 85 - V
VGS Gate-Source Voltage TC = 25 ℃ - ±20 V
ID Drain Current ( DC )
TC = 25 ℃, VGS = 10 V - 360 A
TC = 100 ℃, VGS = 10 V - 267 A
IDM* Drain Current ( Pulsed )  TC = 25 ℃,  VGS = 10 V - 1200 A
Ptot Drain power dissipation TC = 25 ℃ - 500 W
Tstg Storage Temperature  -55 150 ℃
TJ Junction Temperature  - 150 ℃
IS Continuous-Source  Current TC = 25 ℃ - 300 A
EAS Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy VDD=40V , L=0.5mH - 2800 mJ
RθJA** Thermal Resistance- Junction to Ambient - 32.8
℃/W
RθJC** Thermal Resistance- Junction to Case - 0.45
Notes：
    *    Pulse width  300 s, duty cycle  2 %
**   Surface Mounted on minimum footprint  pad area.
4. Ordering Code
Product Name Package Reel Size Tape width Quantity Note
NCEP018N85LL TOLL-8L   2000
NCEP018N85LL
5. Electrical Characteristics ( TA=25 ° Unless Otherwise Noted )
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Static Characteristics
BVDSS Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VGS = 0 V,  IDS = 250 μA 85 95 - V
VGS(th)      Gate Threshold Voltage VDS = VGS,  IDS = 250 μA 2 - 4 V
IDSS Drain Leakage Current VDS = 80 V, VGS = 0 V - - 1 μA
IGSS Gate Leakage Current VGS = 0 V, VGS = ± 20 V - - ±100 nA
RDS(ON)a On-State Resistance VGS = 10 V, IDS = 50 A - 1.2 1.4 mΩ
Diode Characteristics
VSDa Diode Forward Voltage ISD = 50 A, VGS = 0 V - - 1.2 V
trr Reverse Recovery Time IDS = 50 A, VGS = 0 V
dlSD/dt = 100 A/μs
- 120 - nS
Qrr Reverse Recovery Charge - 360 - nC
Dynamic Characteristicsb
Ciss Input Capacitance
VGS = 0 V, VDS = 50 V
Frequency = 1 MHz
- 14490 -
pF Coss Output Capacitance - 2350 -
Crss Reverse Transfer Capacitance - 472 -
td(on) Turn-on Delay Time
VDS = 50 V, VGEN = 10 V,
RG = 4.5 Ω, RL = 1 Ω,
IDS = 50 A
- 39 -
nS
tr Turn-on Rise Time - 122 -
td(off) Turn-off Delay Time - 115 -
tf Turn-off Fall Time - 137 -
Gate Charge Characteristicsb
Qg Total Gate Charge
VDS = 50 V, VGS = 10 V,
IDS = 50 A
- 240 -
nC   Qgs Gate-Source Charge - 56 -
Qgd Gate-Drain Charge - 60 -
Notes：
a : Pulse test ; pulse width  300 s, duty cycle  2%
b : Guaranteed by design, not subject to production testing
NCEP018N85LL
6. Typical Characteristics
  Power Capability  Current Capability
P
to
t -
 P
o
w
er
 (
W
)
I D
 -
 D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
 Tmp – Mounting Point Temp.  (°C)  Tmp – Mounting Point Temp.  (°C)
          Safe Operating Area          Transient Thermal Impedance
I D
 -
 D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
N
o
rm
al
iz
ed
 E
ff
e
ct
iv
e
T
ra
n
s
ie
n
t
       VDS - Drain-Source Voltage (V)         Square Wave Pulse Duration (sec)
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
T
C
=25oC
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
T
C
=25oC,V
G
=10V
0.01 0.1 1 10 100 500
0.1
1
10
100
1000
2000
100us
300us
1msR
ds
(o
n)
 L
im
it
T
C
=25oC
10ms
DC
1E-4 1E-3 0.01 0.1 1
0.01
0.1
1
2
0.02
Mounted on 1in2 pad
R
JC
 : 0.45 oC/W
0.01
0.05
0.1
0.2
Single Pulse
Duty = 0.5
NCEP018N85LL
7. Typical Characteristics (cont.)
 Output Characteristics  On Resistance
I D
 -
 D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
R
D
S
(O
N
) -
 O
n
 R
es
is
ta
n
c
e
(m
Ω
)
 VDS - Drain-Source Voltage (V)  ID - Drain Current (A)
 Transfer Characteristics  Normalized Threshold Voltage
R
D
S
(O
N
) -
 O
n
 R
e
si
s
ta
n
c
e
(m
Ω
)
N
o
rm
a
li
ze
d
 T
h
re
sh
o
ld
 V
o
lt
ag
e
 VGS - Gate-Source Voltage (V)  Tj - Junction Temperature (°C)
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
I
DS
= 250A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
I
DS
=50A
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
3V
4V
V
GS
= 5,6,7,8,9,10V
0 10 20 30 40 50
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
V
GS =10V
NCEP018N85LL
8. Typical Characteristics (cont.)
 Normalized On Resistance  Diode Forward Current
N
o
rm
al
iz
e
d
 O
n
 R
es
is
ta
n
c
e
I S
 -
S
o
u
rc
e
 C
u
rr
en
t
(A
)
 Tj - Junction Temperature (°C)  VSD - Source-Drain Voltage (V)
 Capacitance  Gate Charge
C
 -
 C
ap
ac
it
an
ce
 (
p
F
)
V
G
S
 -
G
at
e
-S
o
u
rc
e
V
o
lt
ag
e
(V
)
 VDS - Drain-Source Voltage (V)  QG - Gate Charge (nC)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
0
2000
4000
6000
8000
10000
12000
14000
16000
18000
Frequency=1MHz
Crss
Coss
Ciss
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0
2
4
6
8
10
V
DS
= 50V
 I
D
 = 50A
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2.0
2.2
2.4
R
ON
@T
j
=25oC: 1.2m
V
GS
 = 10V
 I
DS
 = 50A
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
1
10
50
15
T
j
=25
o
C
T
j
=150
o
C
NCEP018N85LL
9. Package Dimensions
TOLL-8L Package
NCEP018N85LL
10. Package Dimensions
TOLL-8L Package
Symbol
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In INCHES
MIN. NOM. MAX. MIN. NOM. MAX.
A 2.200 2.300 2.400 0.087 0.091 0.094
c 0.492 0.500 0.508 0.019 0.020 0.021
D 10.280 10.380 10.480 0.405 0.409 0.413
E 9.800 9.900 10.000 0.386 0.390 0.394
e 1.20 BSC 0.047 BSC
H 11.580 11.680 11.780 0.456 0.460 0.464
H1 6.650 6.750 6.850 0.262 0.266 0.270
H2 7.300 0.287
H3 3.200 0.126
H4 3.800 0.150
K1 4.180 0.165
K2 2.900 0.114
D2 3.300 0.130
b 0.700 0.800 0.900 0.028 0.031 0.035
b1 9.700 9.800 9.900 0.382 0.386 0.390
b2 0.420 0.460 0.500 0.017 0.018 0.020
b3 0.350 0.014
b4 0.600 0.024
b5 3.100 0.122
b6 1.200 0.047
L 1.700 1.900 2.100 0.067 0.075 0.083
L1 0.700 0.028
L2 0.600 0.024
L4 1.050 1.150 1.250 0.041 0.045 0.049
L5 0.500 0.600 0.700 0.020 0.024 0.028
E1 7.800 0.310
E4 8.800 0.350
E5 9.200 0.360
NCEP018N85LL
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for MOSFET category:
Click to view products by  Tokmas manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
IRFD120  JANTX2N5237  BUK455-60A/B  MIC4420CM-TR  VN1206L  NDP4060  SI4482DY  IPS70R2K0CEAKMA1  SQD23N06-31L-GE3
 TK16J60W,S1VQ(O  2SK2614(TE16L1,Q)  DMN1017UCP3-7  DMN1053UCP4-7  SQJ469EP-T1-GE3  NTE2384  DMC2700UDMQ-7
DMN2080UCB4-7  DMN61D9UWQ-13  US6M2GTR  DMN31D5UDJ-7  DMP22D4UFO-7B  DMN1006UCA6-7  DMN16M9UCA6-7
STF5N65M6  IRF40H233XTMA1  STU5N65M6  DMN6022SSD-13  DMN13M9UCA6-7  DMTH10H4M6SPS-13  DMN2990UFB-7B
IPB80P04P405ATMA2  2N7002W-G  MCAC30N06Y-TP  MCQ7328-TP  NTMC083NP10M5L  NVMFS2D3P04M8LT1G  BXP7N65D
BXP4N65F  AOL1454G  WMJ80N60C4  BXP2N20L  BXP2N65D  BXT1150N10J  BXT1700P06M  TSM60NB380CP ROG  RQ7L055BGTCR
 DMNH15H110SK3-13  SLF10N65ABV2  BSO203SP  BSO211P